TRADE

03/22/2016

R SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376745

103674758

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN 4864/6277

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		09/19/2012	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Re: 900357428

Name:	CROSMAN CORPORATION		
Street Address:	7629 State Route 5 and 20		
City:	Bloomfield		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14469		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85361531	EVALVE
Serial Number:	85445786	CAMO AMMO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7168483454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

7168483601

Email:

aprzybylski@mtb.com

Correspondent Name:

Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company

Address Line 1:

One M&T Plaza

Address Line 2:

Attn: Amanda Przybylski/Collateral Mgmt

Address Line 4:

Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Amanda Przybylski

SIGNATURE:

/Amanda Przybylski/

DATE SIGNED:

03/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM 4864#page1.tif

source=TM 4864#page2.tif

source=TM 4864#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0446

OP \$65.00 85361531

M&T Bank

One Fountain Plaza, Buffalo, NY 14203 800 235 8711

March 15, 2016

United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Trademark Reel/Frame: 4864/0277

Gentlemen:

This letter is to inform you that Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, no longer has an interest in the above referenced reel/frame covering Crosman Corporation, Crosman Acquisition Corporation, and Crosman Manufacturing, LLC. Kindly remove the Banks' interest from public record.

If you have any questions, please contact me directly at (716) 848-3126.

Sincerely,

Maureen Zawodzinski

Assistant Vice President

Collateral Management

TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0447

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

OF THE

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

I, Deborah R. Pokerwinski, the Assistant Corporate Secretary of Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company ("M&T Bank"), do hereby certify that the following is an abstract of Article IV, Section 13 of the Bylaws of M&T Bank, which are now in force:

"The Chairman of the Board, the Chief Executive Officer, the President, any Executive Vice Chairman, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Banking Officer, the Corporate Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the Treasurer shall each have power and authority:

"To sign, countersign, certify, issue, assign, endorse, transfer and/or deliver notes, checks, drafts, bills of exchange, certificates of deposit, acceptances, letters of credit, advices for the transfer or payment of funds, orders for the sale and for delivery of securities, guarantees of signatures, and all other instruments, documents and writings in connection with the business of M&T Bank in its corporate or in any trust or fiduciary capacity;

"To sign the name of M&T Bank and affix its seal, or cause the same to be affixed, to deeds, mortgages, satisfactions, assignments, releases, proxies, powers of attorney, trust agreements, and all other instruments, documents or papers necessary for the conduct of the business of M&T Bank, either in its corporate capacity or in any trust or fiduciary capacity;

"To endorse, sell, assign, transfer and deliver any stocks, bonds, mortgages, notes, certificates of interest, certificates of indebtedness, certificates of deposit and any evidences of indebtedness or of any rights or privileges which now are or may hereafter be held by or stand in the name of M&T Bank, either in its corporate capacity, or in any fiduciary or trust capacity, and to execute proxies, powers of attorney or other authority with respect thereto;

"To accept on behalf of M&T Bank any guardianship, receivership, executorship or any general or special trust specified in the Banking Law of the State of New York;

"To authenticate or certificate any bonds, debentures, notes, or other instruments issued under or in connection with any mortgage, deed of trust or other agreement or instrument under which M&T Bank is acting as trustee or in any other fiduciary capacity;

Page 1 of 2.

"To sign, execute and deliver certificates, reports, checks, orders, receipts, certificates of deposit, interim certificates, and other documents in connection with its duties and activities as registrar, transfer agent, disbursing agent, fiscal agent, depositary, or in any other corporate fiduciary capacity.

"The powers and authority above conferred may at any time be modified, changed, extended or revoked, and may be conferred in whole or in part on other officers and employees by the Board of Directors or the Executive Committee."

I further certify that the following persons are the duly elected, qualified, and acting incumbents of the offices set forth below, and that the signatures set forth opposite their names are their true and genuine signatures:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	Specimen Signature
Denise L. Hoffman-Day	Administrative Vice President	Denis Ola Gaman - Cy
Sean Viscuso	Assistant Vice President	Sean C Visus
Maureen Zawodzinski	Assistant Vice President	Maureen Zawodde
Margarita D. Hartman	Banking Officer	MATO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1st day of February, 2016.

Deborah R. Pokerwinski Assistant Corporate Secretary



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Marck 21, 2016

PTAS

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST

COMPANY

ONE M&T PLAZA

ATTN: AMANDA PRZYBYLSKI/COLLATERAL

MGMT

BUFFALO, NY 14203

960357428

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The submitted documentation is not acceptable to establish an assignment of the subject property.

2. Please provide the Release of Security Interest documentation.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Wednesday, April 20, 2016, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900357428
Access Code: 497905EPMJNHTU7

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272 3350.

MICHELE CARTER
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 03/15/2016

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0450